

American National assembly of The United States of America

The United States of America
The office of Secretary
State of Oklahoma Judicial District # 37
Global Postal Code NAC: 738JP QRMDZ
anasecretary@generalpostoffice.org



American National assembly of The United States of America

OFFICIAL ASSEMBLY RECORD



On the **41st day in the year of Yahweh 6026**, **translated April 29, 2024**, at 7:15 PM, the American National assembly for The United States of America, and all other interested persons convened an assembly for the American National assembly of The United States of America, identified as **20240429-ANA-OAR**, and

BE IT RESOLVED, no motions were brought forth at this present time, and

BE IT RESOLVED, the meeting of the American National assembly of The United States of America adjourned on this **41st day in the year of Yahweh, six-thousand and twenty-six, translated, 29th day of April, two-thousand and twenty-four at 7:35 PM to re-convene at a future date certain, and**

John Dean Foster - Interim Chairman American National assembly of The United States of America









ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Shelley Renee Foster, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of the American National assembly of The United States of America, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the Secretary accepts and acknowledges the document:

The American National assembly - Official Assembly Record

and is recorded on:

Fourty- second day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand twenty-six and the 30th day of April two thousand and twenty-fourth year in the new covenant in Yahushua's name

Document Date

7:09 AM 20240429-ANA-50f4-473e-9665-5c227910bf1a

Time Record File Number

File Name: 20240429-ANA-OAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the office of the Secretary for the American National assembly of The United States of America.

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the Secretary for the American National assembly of The United States of America.

Shelley Renee Foster - Interim Secretary
American National assembly of The United States of America





